



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Admedus Ltd (ASX:AHZ) is pleased to announce that, following shareholder approval at the Annual General Meeting held on 15 May 2020, the Company name change has been processed by the Australian Securities and Investment Commission. The Company has now changed its name from 'Admedus Limited' to '**Anteris Technologies Ltd**'. As of today, the Company's ASX code will change from AHZ to AVR.

ENDS

About Anteris Technologies Ltd

Anteris Technologies Ltd is a structural heart company delivering clinically superior solutions that help healthcare professionals create life-changing outcomes for patients. Its focus is on developing next generation technologies with world class partners.

Authorisation and Additional information

This announcement was authorised by Mr Stephen Denaro, Company Secretary.

For more information:

Ms Kyahn Williamson WE Communications E: <u>WE-AUAnterisTech@we-worldwide.com</u> P: +61 401 018 828

www.anteristech.com Twitter: @Admedus will transition to @AnterisTech Facebook: www.facebook.com/Admedus will transition to www.facebook.com/AnterisTech

Anteris Technologies Ltd Registered Office: Toowong Tower, Suite 302, Level 3, 9 Sherwood Rd, Toowong, Queensland 4066 Customer Service: T: 1300 550 310 F: 1300 880 398 International: T: +61 (0)7 3152 3200 F: +61 (0)7 3152 3299 E: info@anteristech.com W: anteristech.com

